
   

            
ADDENDUM NO. 3 

 
DATE:  April 15, 2016 
FROM:  City of Grand Junction Purchasing Division 
TO:   All Offerors 
RE: Inmate Commissary Services RFP-4215-16-NJ 
 
Offerors responding to the above referenced solicitation are hereby instructed that the 
requirements have been clarified, modified, superseded and supplemented as to this date as 
hereinafter described. 
 

Please make note of the following clarifications: 
 
 

1. Correction to Question 29 and Response in Addendum 2: Mesa County’s current 
commission rate was adjusted in 2010 from 28.5% to 23.5% when the housing kiosks 
were installed. The current commission rate is 23.5% 
 
 

 
The original solicitation for the project noted above is amended as noted.  
 

All other conditions of subject remain the same. 
 

Respectfully, 

 
Nicholas C Jones, Buyer 
City of Grand Junction, Colorado   
  


